A parcel of land on the northerly side of Francis Street
in the Roxbury District of Boston, Suffolk County, Massachu

setts, bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at the northeasterly corner of Francis and

Binney Streets;

- Thence by Binney Street, N 38° 00' 5»" E, three hundred

sixty-three (363) feet;

Thence by land now or formerly of Sidney Farber Cancer

Center, Inc. in eight courses, as follows:

S 52° 00' 27" E, sixty-eight and 12/100 (68.U2)
feet;

S 37° 59' 32" W, 50/100 (.50) feet;

S 52° 00' 27" E, five and 02/100 (5-02) feet;

Bv a curved line to the left with a radius of

[...]

S 41° 10' 18" W, one and 86/100 (1.86) feet;

Thence by land now or formerly of The Children's Hospital

Medical Center in two courses, as follows:

Continuing S 41° 10' 18" W, fifteen (15) feet; and

S 48° 51' 16" E, two hundred eighty and 75/100
(280 75) feet, the last one hundred sixty-one
and 13/100 (161.13) feet of which is by the
center-line of Shattuck Street.;

Thence by other land of Affiliated Hospitals Center, Inc.

(being part of Shattuck Street) S 41° 05' 15" W, twenty-five

(25) feet to the southerly line of Shattuck Street;

Thence by Shattuck Street a total distance of six hundred

ninety-nine and 23/100 (699-23) feet;

Thence by land now or formerly of the President and Fellows

of Harvard College, in seven courses, as follows:

s 23° 55' 44" W, sixty-six and 68/100 (66.68) feet;

S 66° 04' 16" E, one and 88/100 (1.88) feet;

S 22° 19T 50" W, seventy-four and 39/100 (74.39)
feet;

N 67° 40' 10" W, two and 83/100 (2.83) feet;

S 22° 19' 50" W, one and 13/100 (1.13) feet;

N 67° 40' 10" W, 85/100 (.85)' feet; and

S 22° 21' 50" W, one hundred ninety-six and 55/100
(196.55) feet;

Thence by the northerly corner of Huntington Avenue and

Francis Street by a curved line to the right, having a radius

of two hundred thirty-one and 85/100 (231.85) feet, a distance

of two hundred fifteen and 01/100 (215-01) feet; and

Thence by Francis Street, in two courses, as follows:

N 50° 13' 24" W, eighty and 20/100 (80.20) feet; and

N 49° 07' 11" W, nine hundred four and 94/100 (904.9*0
feet to the point of beginning.

AFFILIATED HOSPITALS CENTER, INC

Application for PDA Designation

Appendix A

DESCRIPTION OF
NEW HOSPITAL AREA

A parcel of land on the northerly side of Francis Street

in the Roxbury District of Boston, .Suffolk County, Massachu

setts, bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at the northeasterly comer of Francis and

Binney Streets;

Thence by Binney Street, N 38° 00' 54" E, three hundred

sixty-three (363) feet;

Thence by land nov; or formerly of Sidney Farber Cancer

Center, Inc. in eight .courses, as follows:

S 52° 00' 27" E, sixty-eight-and 42/100 (68.42)
feet;

S 37° 59' 32" W, 50/100 (.50) feet;

S 52° 00' 27" E, five and 02/100 (5-02) feet;

By a curved line to the left with a radius of